State of California

CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD
* * *

Official Ruling

of the
Board of Stewards

Sonoma County Fair
(Association)

July 20, 2007

(Date)

RULING NO. 1

Jockey ANTHONY M. AYALA is fined the sum of three hundred dollars
($300.00)* for failure to make the required weight for the second race on
Wednesday, July 18, 2007, necessitating the late declaration of BAR JF SPEED-
N-TICKET - a violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1683 (Maximum
Overweight) pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule 1629 (Penalty for

Late Declaration).

*Rule 1532 - Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from
the date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been
imposed shall be suspended.

CHRB: 078265/03-08
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